TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM485063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance from assignment of entire interest to assignment of undivided part (50% interest to assignor) previously recorded on Reel 005816 Frame 0495. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of undivided part.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Doug Offenbacher		06/03/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matthew John Weaver	
Street Address:	40 North IH 35, Unit 10D2	
City: Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5332300	NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com

Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien

Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Ste. 301 Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2016-06-17 - Assignment Confirmation Sheet and Assignment - NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY#page1.tif

source=2016-06-17 - Assignment Confirmation Sheet and Assignment - NAPA VALLEY CATTLE

COMPANY#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0939



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ГА			
Name		Formerly Execution E		Entity Type
Doug Offenbacher			06/03/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	۹			
Name: Matthe	v John V	Veaver		
Street	***************************************	Unit 10D2		
City: Austin				
State/Country: TEXAS				
Postal Code: 78701				
Entity Type: INDIVID	DUAL: UN	NITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	·]
Property Type N	umber	Word Mark		
Serial Number: 86	065324	NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7072556876 Phone: 7072527122 Email: Indept@dpflaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301 Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559				
ATTORNEY DOCKET OFFD001-044 6/17/16				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Scott Gerien				
Signature:		/J. Scott Gerien/		
Date: 06/17/2016				
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Signed NVCC (2)#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM386424 Receipt Date: 06/17/2016 Fee Amount: \$40				

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Doug Offenbacher, ("Assignor"), owns a fifty-percent (50%) interest (the "Interest") in the mark NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY (the "Mark") in connection with wines derived from grapes grown in the Napa Valley American Viticultural Area, labeled and advertised in compliance with United States laws for the Napa Valley American Viticultural Area Appellation of origin in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor, along with his fifty- percent co-owner Monty Paulsen, has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on Assignor's use of the Mark in commerce in connection with wine, Application Serial No. 86/065,324 for NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY filed on September 16, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Matthew John Weaver, a U.S. citizen, with an address at 40 North IH 35, Unit 10D2, Austin, Texas, 78701("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's Interest in the Mark in the United States and Interest in the pending U.S. Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in Assignor's Interest in the Mark and the Interest in the pending U.S. Application therefor, together with the Interest in the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Dated: 06-03-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006406 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 08/07/2018